JLIKE

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

TR ABRESE Y BERYIY IOV

LH-3128-7
LH-3128 (xt1v =)

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the hattom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qiy” column
* Each numeral indicates the number of parts required,
- "0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that censtructs an assembly part,

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NV ANIHMMBICEBLT

LUARA—YD#RCL, #02 500, A Y F0 3" 08 W& TEHTF 3 v,
CEEMOR T, WM EHRL, 01, 25%OMMEIE. B (R4 - b)) 2HEL T,
BEEO () 3 MEGHEMELTVWILHATHZ I & F0L T,

A5 A b=V Dmm——— Beid, MiIMETHo WL &£,

™

29139300
No.0942-02




CONTENTS

H i
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........ . i 1
BE - SMEER
2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ... ... i 3
L KRR BRI
3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS ... .o 5
TR
4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .. i 7
& - FEICAMR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... oo 9
YRR
6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .. ... 11
T AME - R0 D MR
7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-3128~7) ... ... ... ... . ... 13
YD LB (LH-3128-7H)
8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7) ... ... ... .. 15
&% 1) B4R (LH—-3128~TH)
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH—-3128—=T) ... . ... 00 17
T - (L H - 3128—TH)
10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... o 19
S
11 BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... 21
NIV b AN RS EREME
12. OIL RESERVOI & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .. ...t 23
TR R R TRIE
13 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) ... oo 24
HAILEBBG (1)
14 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) .. ... ..o 25
FRILEERR (2)
15.MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS ... oo 26
AT BHR
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS .. ... ... 27
M- IR
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS ... .. e 29

sl

%«.




HOTE (¥ 5)

¥01., FOR LH-3128
H02.. FOR LM-3128.7

LE-3128
LH-3128-7H

I
|
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS KEF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTLION . LSRR R Wy .
HEEE . ALdE 1 88-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA Y 11/64-40 L=8 5
SR - ARRBIRR g 10602902 SLIDE PLATE 7} 42 1
1 101-01004 GASKET AN vEy 1
4 01 585-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY 11/64-40 L=§ 3
5 02 SS-6111140-8P SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 P53y 11/64-40 L=11 3
G 02 DUTTZ-555-R00 CORD AOLDER, LARGE FRISINS/5 2 Y P4
7 #02 55-4120615-8P SCREW 2/16-28 L=§ FAT A 3/16-28 L=6 1
8 02 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. FoAa-h K3 1
9 #02  S5-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
10 202 WI-0530002-K8 TOOTHED WASHER D=5, 3 YRR 3 D=5, 3 1
1 FOT 27619100 CAP N PR AT A E R 0] I
12 01 TA-0400601-R0 PLUG D=4, 9X5.5 L=6 bty D=4 GX5.5 L=6 2
13 TA- 1250406 -R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FATY D=12.5 L=4 3
14 226- 20900 CAP PV SLEEL S o 1
16 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 2
14 SE-AT509T5-SP SUREN 1576478 =0 FEN S NS v g 7 |
17 £13 226-02007 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER O1L GUARD Fybuan () 1
18 226-02403 TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD, S FyE VIR N Y § 1
14 $8-2090610-5p SCREW §/64-40 L=6 AT 9/64-40 L=6 i
20 226-02254 FACE PLATE ASM, APR(43) 1 |
T SS-4T2T0TE=3P SUREW 5/T6-28 L=T0 T3y 3716 I8 =10 3 |
22 TA-1250406 -R0 RUBKER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 RAYY D=12.5 L=4 2 ‘
23 110-18702 TWC-HOLE THREAD EYTLLET TRDA Bk 2
24 S8-8120740-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=Y bAZS 3/16-28 L=7 )
25 226-03013 THREAD GUIDE (UPPER} PPy (V) 1
75 SS-Z0F0TI0-SP SCREW 9/84°40 L=7 T3 76440 L=T 1
&7 225-03104 THREAD GUIDE ARFuH (D) 1
28 §5-20890810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 VSRS 8740 L=T.5 1
29 £12 0 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) AMTUH(35) 1
30 58-2090710-8F SCREW §/64-40 L=7 TAFSEY 0/64-40 LeT ]
91 BIT0Z-051-000 THROAT FLATE PIN AT ARy T
32 226-02304 PLATE FITTEARCHAN 03] !
33 S8-9110450-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 YRR bh 11/64-40 L=4 9
Ry H0l o 226-02108 AUXILTARY COVER I 2 - 1
35 §5-2000710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 53 9/64-40 1=7 2
18 SSTEUG0RS0-SF SCNIW ™ 9/G4740 =6 IS U768 80 T=6 1
47 88-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .5 W53y 11/64-4D L=8 5 1
28 03 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN HAE(EE Y)Y APS 1
19 04 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., & TRENZR WL VE ) A2 i
40 05 226-25503 TUROAT PLATE 1/4 MARANEYFII /47 (5 4MM) 1
it ORI -E0600 THRDAT PLATE 174 TRTRIH( 17275 T
42 03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM,, 4 ISR EE TEL AR I VR 1
43 04 226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A RPN YLA{ 3% ) AV 1
44 H01 0 B1110-D51-CAD BED SLIDE ASH, I E {
45 #02  226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM, p I P IG S SVHEISIEES) 1
a5 TURUZR0Y TED SCREW STUD IR Sy gl
47 TA- 1 260406 -R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bALY =125 L=4 1
48 #07  D2112-655-ROO CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-b AR OA 3
49 0% 226-51469 THREAD GUIDE ASM., L LRTYHE( SN T 1
, 50 208 226-03609 THREAD GUIDE FELN M7 1
/\'> o5 5T 0T ZZ6-DITUR FELT FERR T
e (P/\’\/ 52 #10 88-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FARY 1176440 L=10 1
w* 53 11 228-18009 BALANCE COVER(FOR JE) FUR i - (JEATY 1
W26 54 E02 226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER By aBA (4 REDYED 1
= 55 $8-6090610-8F SCREW  9/64~40 L=h M5R3Y G/64-40 L=b 1
G EIZT IRGGTRDS RUBEER PLUG E NP P e TV C I FED) T
57 210 ME046-350-444 RESISTANCE PACK ASM. AA. FLTIN W AATR 1
54 100-04108 GROUND MARK A VINE Y] 1
59 #1350 CM-3002001-4A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TUtt vaa b 3(3an) 1
50 14 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALLY, U vIA L 1(va) 1

F03. .. SELECTIVE PART TOR LH-3128
#04.  SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3128-7

LH-3 128 5 AR 0 &
LH-2128-7 AR AR A

F05, . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3138 LH-3128J8 5 fa sy — o i
(SLE P,27, 28) (27, 28— TR I, )

w08, . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH~
3148-T(SEE P27, 28)
#07. . FOR LH-3128-7-WB, -W0, -UB

LH-3128-7)8 508 & — 3/ 4
(27, B8N —TPTBITR &, )
LH-3128-7-WB, -WO0, -OBf

#08. . .FOR OPTIONAL PART v a v
#08. . FOR A,F SPEC. A FHFR A

#10. . (EXCEPT FOR LH-3128-7,JE LE-3128-THJER &5 <
#11...FOR JE,DOMESTIC USE JEIA, A

#12., FOR 8,G SPEC, S, GiEgR

213, . EXCEPT DOMESTIC & JE [N, JERE <

#14, . FOR DOMESTIC USE [l EnpzE




2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L - KR - EHEEBER

#02. . FOR LU-3128-7
#03.. . SELECTIVE PART
#04.. FOR OPTIONAL PART

LH-3128-74
BEHE S
b I S

REF.NO  NOTE ___PART NO. DESCRIPTION koA 4 Qy
1 226-05356 TIREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FuetyERLy 2(43) 1
2 228-05307 THREAD TAKE-IP LEVER PIN Fuv vHELY 4 i
3 CQR~2020000-00 CIL WICK 3y 0.48
4 (Q-2520000-00 OIL WECK 15y 0,04
5 #01  226-05000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fubs {ad VIRV 1
g FUZ T ZZ6-80G08 TIREAD TAEE-UP LEVER T IE T T
7 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FURT VAN Y 1
8 CQ-2520000-00 011, WiCK vy 0.03
g $8-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

10 226-06107 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD RIE Oy bt (AN 149} 1
11 EIZT10-54E-17AN NEEDLE ZAR URANK PIV ASH. NI =YY T 1
12 (Q-5050000-00 DIL WICK 23y 0.1
13 85-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FARY 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
14 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHATT BUSHING, FRONT B g LAt Py 1
15 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 27 nayE W 1
1§ SSTBEBTTTO-SP SCREW 17440 LETT CET T ATAT TETT il
i7 201  226-04508 AN WHERL LY SRS TIC S E NN 1
14 F01 S5-8151550-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M2y 15/84-28 L=15 2
19 Y 226-51565 HAND WHEEL ASM. VAN LRI Y 1
20 206-51558 HAND WHELL NAISAR{EYT U AhEY (10
71 TI6-51509 HAND WHELTL A ZF R (AR n
28 M4002-110-000 GENERATCR ROTOR MYF VR4~ (1)
23 MAGOT-110-04A4 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. AV h MIREE A 43 (1}
24 M4A007-110-0AB HAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. AR VAR VA r A (L
25 58-8151550-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=i5 bAZY 15/64-28 L=15 (2
75 S3-G11T270-8F SCREW 11/764-40 L=17 3y TT/64-a0 =17 T3
29 WE-0450801-5D WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 b5 b 3 4, 6X10X0 .8 (23
28 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. BYF VR AF-A 43 (1)
29 106-04806 SCREW NIF R AT bARY {2}
30 226-03906 UPPER SHAET INNTR METAL B S HRA 1
31 04 226-22951 SENSCR SUPPORT SHAFT ASH. R EE S AV EY, I
34 246-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. Ry FAFAR I (F1) 1
33 226-04807 THRUST COLLAR Yy RIS 1
34 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 Bk UV D=20K4T 1
35 RO-4372002-00 RUBBER RING Ouy g !
K3 S5 S6e0R30- TP SUREW 1/4-40 T=45 ARy 174730 =15 i
37 226-04409 COUNTERWE GIT NSt 1
38 $5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=15 hAZY 9/32-28 L=16 1
39 $8-7681750-Tp SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 TALFEY 9/32-28 1=16.5 1
40 S5-8680810-TP SCREW 0/32-28 L=4.0 hARYT 9/32-28 L=8 1
11 23604009 MATN SHAFT USR] T
42 226-04504 UPPER SPROCKET BIIT e 1
43 226-04300 TIMING BELT L FEVT AN NN 1
44 01 226-04201 SPROCKET WHEEL YRZT 0y (348,65 ) 1
45 702 226-51608 SPROCKET WIEEL SRAT Wy (T4, 72} 1
15 SS-TIZU7EU-5P SUREW 3736 2R L=7.0 TSRy 57 16- 0% L=" 7
47 226-06552 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. NUE AUR R A (AN WS 1
4% 226-06503 NEEDLE BAR FRAME MU ITR A4 (AN ) 1
49 226-06602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT AN vy 1
50 PT-0502700- 80 TAPERED PIN FoN opty 1
51 03 BI43RC5TZ-B00 WESHER 17, IXUTET. 5 ERINIERARF T A0 B A I =3 g 1
52 226-07303 BUSHING PV EVINE A st ) 1
53 226-07402 BUSHING AUF DI 03 Z9YEARN 1
B4 225-07008 REAR ARM AVE Ik gahy oy 1
55 §8-6152440- 5P SCREW 15/64-28 1.=29 .5 b33y 15/64-28 1=23.5 (1)
50 ST-UETUR0T-5F WINGE SCRIW T= 873 IS 6.0 TRy =8, 7T H=8 z
57 NS-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 opsFyh 15/64-28 2
58 226-07105 DRIVING ROD RUF BAVR Yoe R 1
59 226-07204 DRIVING ARM bk G NP VAl 1
60 $5-6121610-Tp SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 V3% 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1}
o TTITT-URT-000 NEEDLE TAR CONNECTTION nE A E 1
52 $8-7080510-8P SCREW §/64-40 L= 8.5 whETFY 9/64-40 L=8 & 1
523 Bl412-051-000 FELT A -2 % 7 1
64 03 226-05703 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK C M BTy v (han 30 1
65 226-06701 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE RUE GTYFAN v (ARt U3y A
i 35-GOGURTT-TE SCREW 3/772°55 L=2.% T57y 37305556 =45 i
67 #01  226-06008 NEEDLE BAR nE T 1
68 202 226-51905 NEEDLE BAR MUE (YY) i
69 101 -48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" IS P &) 1
70 MOP 50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 A ODPXS 14 )
71 725 -U6 50T OTL GUAKD RUBBEE IFHT L TRERTEEY) 1
73 #04 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE Yy rmTIYY 1
NOTE (i) #01. . .FOR LH-3128 LH-31285




3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS KEE.NO - NOTE - PARTNO. . DESCRIPTILION .. __. L SN SR 15 S

RAFEFR 1 #02  226-18060 THREAD TENSION ASM., § MSEVMICENR 1
2 #04 226-1R458 THREAD TENSTON ASM,, A LAFAYVFIA 1
3 #03  226-18557 THREAD TENSION ASM. {hFIYV (G 1
4 #05  226-18656 THREAD TENSION ASM., T ARFIYF(FIIF 1
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B AR2RAL v (B) (N
] 226- 18102 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER AFINATH (1)
7 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 & iy D=4.7 H=2 .8 ()
8 NS-611G310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 OYEEFIN 11/64-40 (2)
9 226-18052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. {hFRTILR YT T) (H

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A A4 14bFa-k - A (1)
11 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE & AAF L FabyEs (4)
12 #01  114-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING B A4F ARFEOIN 3 (2)
13 F03 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 4F AMFAVIN R (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 AMFavy Fyh {2
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 2 {14pF2-3% - B ‘1
6 BA126-012-000  THREAD TENSION TISK A% (4)
17 226-17506 THREAD TENSICN DISK PRESSER A hFanyEIFHL (2)
18 #02 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING £hFA-FN G A (2)
19 04 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING AhFIVIN 7 (2)
20 #03 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING {1Fa-% n 3 (2)
21 B3T12-704-000  TENSICN SPRING BUSHING N F 7YYz (2}
22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUZ LFFavy9vz (74) (2)
23 226-17807 NUT ARRIN 23 Id9h n
24 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ISl )
25 B2141-527-000  PRESSER COLLAR {RRUN 2 FyrFdr (1
26 226- 18504 STT SCREW ARNIRNT FHTR AR (1)
27 226-18804 SET SCREW AN ZRFR AR (1)
28 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 THL5EY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (n
29 B3138-527-000  ADJUSTING PLATE B AMMVIPT R F3-b¥45 B (1)
30 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST ARRYA FHIN A A (i}
31 226-15805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {FhUA £B (1)
32 B3137-527-0A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM, LRNUN 3 TV 23 {(2)
33 B3139-527-000  COLLAR ARDIR 2 3 IH5- (1)
34 B3142-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE ARNIN R TYHi44 (1)
35 B3143-527-00¢  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD YIS AT RS A (1
36 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, & APRTATE Farhy{E(A) @)
37 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 23 11/64-40 L= (D
28 WP-0601016-5S0  WASHER 5X10.5X] b5t 4 3 5X10.5X1 (D
a9 05 B3121-352-000  TENSION SPRING FIR-N ARFI-T N F (2)
40 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A PR A 7Y (1)
41 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD NI R 70 (0
£ 42 296-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, & ARIBALT ¥ (A) (1)
* 43 55-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT FY 3/16-28 L=6 2

NOTE (7ERD)

#01...FOR TYPE A, F, S
#02, . FOR TYPE §
¥03...FOR TYPE G
04, FOR TYPE A
#05. .. FOR TYPE F

A, F, S{LEEM
SHRRH
G ®R A
AMERRH
FIEEEH




4, HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
& - THBIMR

&
g

REF. NO NOTE PARTNO. . _. DESQRI]iQION ______ S A Qty
1 501 226-11508 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, B YE¥Y 4B 1
2 307 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Yy Y 1
3 303 BISD2-512-040-A BUSHIXG ASK,, FRONT AV VIAYE 43 H
4 $5-8151150-8p SCRER 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
5 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE 47 Ry A bR 2
i TS-BEROEIO-TE SCREW 173-4l =8 Ty 73 dUTER T
7 #04 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A YR AP WA 4
8 55-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4,5 i
g 226-04804 FEED DRIVING CaAM ¥ ik AFVRA i
10 S8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5% PARY 1/4-40 L=4,5 1
il {0 FIB0G-R15-TAT BUSHING ASH,, IKTFRMEDTATE TEFT FRAARTE T
12 501 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B IHFAT IV ALk B 1
1% #02 101-0861) PLUNGER BUSHING b2 o aR A VAR B YT 1
14 88-8151160-8P SCRER 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARY 15/64-28 1=18.5 2
15 201 22611651 THRUST COLLAR ASM,, B SAF PAIARYY R(93) 1
15 Z6-TI602 THRGST UOLLAR, E TRITRITANOT E 13
17 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ROFUYET 20X42 (1)
18 $3-B661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 PARY 174440 L=i0 (2)
14 02 L06- 11457 THRUST COLLAR ASM. SRIE RFAN A (r3) i
20 £01 BOEI7-05L-000 BOBRIN ey 2
I SETTENTEU-SP STRER 5/16 28 = 7.1 ELAA SR VAT RV i
12 703 226- 1 20686 HOOK ASK. O 121 2
24 226-120046 HOOK I (2]
24 206- 12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING YRLPFIIA R (0, 25) (2)
25 L01-10500 TENSTON SPRING TNSTALLING SCRE BALMFI-IN G PARY (3
i TOT- 10609 TERSTON AITUSTIRG SCREW VE{VFI VT FE-10aY ¢
47 42612105 SWING HOOK FYFIIR T (2}
28 226-12204 HOOK GIB Fh vt (2)
28 P01-12803 SCREW I ALY (4)
kI 20612303 NEEDLE POSTTIONER nyey (2)
RS TaT- 12007 SCREW DAY SEH Ty
32 226- 12501 LILYVARN WPy A ) (2}
33 #03 226- 12508 LGWER THREAD TENSION SPRING FALRFAUIN 3(0.3) (1)
34 WP-05371016- 8D WASHER 3, 7X8%1 L3 H 3 3L TKBX] 2
35 226-13609 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FEE NP3 7)) 2
15 10T-09008 SEDOLE TNSTALLING BLOCK, DPERR WL ATA 9 )
87 101~ 14407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BYIE LA 4 pJ
48 85-6153040-5P SCREN 15/64-28 1=30 b33y 15/64-28 L=30 2
38 BI820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK T 7L 4
40 ('Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK iyy 0,03
41 PIRZT-0617000 CRANK SCREW STUR TR R TR 1
12 BL822-051-000 UPENING LEVER CRANK b T Ty 2
43 NS-6110420-5p KUT t1/64-40 myArFrL L1/64-40 b
44 CY-2020000-00 014 WICK 1y 0.06
45 Bi825-061-000 OPENING LEVER CRANE PIN IhE R FyHNE ¥ 2
5 #7d TS AT0] TRRUST WASHER, B TR at AR ¥ B 7
47 F05 10-11201 TERUST WASHER, F HY 2OTAAL AF2hA4 1.4 2
48 02 226-53502 SHEET 2OFUR WY )
49 296-1 3906 HOUE SHAFT UPPER METAL I PUYAR (I V) 2
50 404 226-15103 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT BIY 2 (e D) 3w i
T E{I 5304 HOOK SHAFT SADOLE, LEFT AT P B T Iah Y T
52 101 226-12004 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT HIE IR AR I Y L
53 302 226-53505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT RADRTY  403% Jan Y 1
54 88-7111810-8p SCRER 11/64-40 L=14 IRy 11/64-40 L=1§ 4
55 226-15454 RUBRER BUSHING ASM. A7 ¥va (e ) 2
56 T26- 15118 GASKET TR PR i
57 226- 150089 HOGK SHAFT SADDLE COVER HUY IR AT 2
58 55-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat Y 11/64-40 L=g 8
50 116- 15306 FELT IOLDER JThbdgT - 2
60 %26- 15207 FELT AN 23a7Tibh 3
BT TI6- 15707 OTL ADJUSTING “HALL LAV EDEE DA E M .
62 03171 -415-RoH PRESSER SPRING fRakA &b A3 p)
63 226- 15801 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW valarsareyay 2
64 126- 15958 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM, LEFT EA AT AN AV bT(3) 1
05 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT 5 a7 Y 2yt 43 !
G SS-BTTU4R0-3P SCREW 1764 40 [=4"7 EFFy 11/64-40 =43 i
87 202 TA-0BUOGOT MO PLUG D=5X5.4 1=6 bARY D=5X6.4 Leg 1
68 WP-0850004-5PF WASHER 8 6Xi8X1.6 B34 A 7 8. BX18KL.G 2
64 SM-B082502-TP SCREW M8 1=25 IERITEE M 9
70 iH 226-11509 O1%L PUMP SHAFT LFLEF LAl o 1
T3 T U5 EGRULINTTE SCHEW 17440 L= 4.5 PGy 17440 12475 k]
72 226- 13608 GEAR GUIDE FEFIFE AN 4 2
73 $8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/54-40 L=7 YAETEY 11/64-40 L=T 4
74 #02 CS-1471012-8H THRUST COLLAR D=i4.72 W=10 AFARDY D=14.72 W=10
75 #02 88-8660630-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=4.5 FARYT L/4-40 L=d 5 2
7E 7201 3400 HOOK TRIVING SHAFT BUSHIRG T TR 7
77 203 296-12758 HOOK ASM, T A {08 2
78 03 226-H3158 RATCHET HOUK ASH, hRIIPEE {23 p)
73 503 26-53059 CAP HOOK ASM. IPRVERT v (23) p
40 202 102- 10805 HARD ALUMITE BORBIN IYIITRRAL B v 2
51 T TUTTITOR SPRIRG TFVE SRR Y
82 S8-8080810-3p SCREW 8/64-40 L= 7.5 £33y 9/64-40 LaT.5 2
43 226 12658 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FIRANE S L FS ST E 1
44 A26- L2600 BOBBIN CASE FOUVE-R (AN UEY) 3
45 22688501 TENSTON ARJUSTING SPRING SE4 R FAS YN %(0.25) (43
56 2UETTZOnT TERS 10N AU JUSTING STHEW S EE RS ¥
47 101~ 106G TENSEON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE FE{RFI-TA R BARY (2)

ROTE (&

01, FOR LH-3128

#02.. . FOR LH-31328-7

#03., . SELECTIVE PART

#04.. SELECTIVE PART FOR LR-3128
R05. . SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3128-7

LH-3128 8
LH-2128-7/
IR
LH-3128 4R R iR &5
LH-3128-7/ iR & 5




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
i 4 BR

P

REF.NO _NOTE _~ PARTNO. DESCRLPTION .. _ . .. RS T Uy
i $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ¥53% 9/64-40 L=6 2
g 226-10109 ROD PIN APVFATEIF {0y 1
3 RE- 0500000 -K) E-RING Efr AbAY 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7 NFartynyh 1
5 Sp-0800422-LP HINGE SCREW D= 8§  H= 4.2 &3y D=8 H=4.2 1
G TIESTo000 TEED REGULATOR FEFa0ETE 4 I
7 §8-7121410-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TREFEY 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING FoNFAVEYR A0 % 1
9 226-10604 REVERSE FEED SHATT I PRIV =T PR i
10 #01 226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT T yrAen =3 g (4RRIYE) 1
TT TS I0ZIZTA-SA THRUST COLLAN ASH. DET0.2 W=12 TN D=10.2 W=12 73 I
i2 $8-8660610-1P SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (23
13 101-08009 011 SEAL RN -3 F A AN 1
14 RE-0900000-K0 L-RING 9 b 4pAy 9 1
15 $8-7120919-8p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Y73y 3/16-28 L=9 2
TH 276- 10505 REVERSY FLED CONTROL TEVER AT - I
17 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
18 110-09908 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AoNFANEI Ry 1
19 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7 F3-¥Y B uN & 1
50 110-52701 PIN APV FaAnky vy 1
71 T10-71500 FEED TTAT FEVETN T
22 #06  110-72006 FEED BIAL F20 A AV 1
23 S8-6121586D-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 b33y 3/16-28 L=18 1
24 226-10406 SPRING BRACEET FPVFITEIA A iy 1
25 $8-4110815-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F00 33 11/64-40 L=8 2
75 TIE-002n0 FFED ROCK SWATT CONNECTING ROD ATE TR 1
27 #02 226-09002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B FindH2UEL B 1
%8 03 226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM AAnAFIID S 1
29 55-8661110-8p SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k733 1/4-40 L=11 2
30 §§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TheFRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
I 726-09101 CAN COVIR AT TR 1
32 BI636-581-R00 NEEDLE BEARING B ENS RNV ST A 1
33 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ -4 R RhT Y 1
34 58-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 m¥BITH AP 1/8-4D L=6.3 2
35 04 226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 HoUnT 1747 (6 40 1
35 FO5 TTOZ- 38707 FEED DOG 1/4 TREVEIUR 50 174 1
37 226-00754 TEED BAR ASM. FovR {{r3) 1
18 226-04705 FEED RAR Fo0a{ (1}
19 10107502 FEED BAR FORK TEVE o 7ATY (n
40 88-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 YRrE A 15/64-28 Le=14d (1)
k8 WP-0GZT0I5-55 WASHER 6, 7XI3XT VS5 i 7 6. 2K19%1 T
42 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING B U AkAv 5 1
43 B1504-012-000-4 FEED BAR SHAFT Ao A3y 1
44 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 PR 1
45 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT FAnAF Ny g i
a6 NS-BUBOITO-SP NUT 1/8°23 TRz FoE 1/8-34 T
47 SS-8081810-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 ko33t 1/8-44 L=18 1
48 R1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER RV (0¥ 1
49 55-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 TRESFY 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
60 101-06102 BUSHING ZANETNY 7 9IARL 2
51 S5 HY5TI50-87 SCREW 15/64-78 [=10.5 FAZY 15764-28 L=1005 T
B2 ($-1471218-85 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=l Iy D=14 .72 W=12 43 2
53 $8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 hARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
54 (Q-2520000-00 GIL WICK 29y 0.26
55 $8-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .5 T3 11/64-40 1=8.5 4
Jati) 103-15505 FLATE AT FAseyai A 7
57 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S AIFIIEY AT ¥ 8 2
58 226-05309 FELD ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AN RN GF 1
59 NS-6680320-8P NUT 9/32-28 oyRyIyh 8/32-28 1
G0 85-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b3 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
Bl SO- 090070~ TP TINGESCREW D=9 = 7 TVRy D=4 NET T
62 103- 15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD Z4aAR0N LyS 1
63 103-15455 FEED DRIVIKG ROCKER ASM, FoiFankyas 23 1
B4 58-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThE3EY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
55 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE FUVFA-YR Oh14 1
LY 6 FI6- 10001 REVERSY FEED CONTROL TEVER, T EETE RIS |
67 Bl653-470-000 PIN Sracqeny 1
68 BT-0500300-%A 01l TURE ILAYFI-T 0.00
NOTE (330 #01., FOR LU-3128-7-W8, -0B LH-3128-7-WE, -OBM
#02, . . FOR LH-3128 LH-3158H
#03.. .FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7H

#04. . LXCHANGING CAUGE PART FOR LH-3128

(SEE P27, 28)

#GE. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-

3128-7(SEE P,27, 28)

#06.. ,FOR LH-3128, STITCH SPEC. F

- 10 —

LH-3 128 [ 48 #0r — D/ £,
(27, 28— THTA G, )
LI-3128-7TH a0 e & — SR 5
(27, 28 R—UTHBITE W,
LH-3128, Fift#p




6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
A AR5 OHKR

REF.NO _NOTE _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLON . LS . A Qty
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER FETTH L - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW FFIFF LN - pRAZY ]
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING opyae 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AHITU DA 23 1
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM. V¥ 7 aaE v(r3) 1
6 110-06350 AND LIFTER LINK SV E (1)
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER kAT 44 (1)
8 110-07309 E-RING B¥ 7 Wy BN (0
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef" 4347 5 o

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD b 7h A {1

] 110-06508 LINE SHAFT CRTENVAY 3

12 FE-0500000-K0  E-RING Er MY 5 2

13 110-07101 HINGE SCREW e¥ FE 3Ik viy 1

14 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCRIW D= 7.24 fl= 3.2 & vay D=7.24 H=3.3 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK S P 1
6 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EF T VYRR - 1
17 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 A Yay D=6 H=3.2 1

18 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING Ef* 4hAY 5 3

19 116-18207 TENSTON RELEASE RETURN SPRING AhIRALE ED TN R 1

20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ANLNAL T S ]

21 201 7 236-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE T3 LA i

i 22 202 226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. FFINALR(F3) 1

23 2286-17104 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE FI20A 4 (n

24 115-94509 WIRE CABLY U= = (vt i) (1

25 226-54909 WIRE TURE U{Y-Fa1-7 (1)

26 D3IT55-555-B00  SET SCREW Y- BYLRY 1)

27 #02 NS-G6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oYRFYL 3/16-32 2

28 #02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATT, Tud-A¥z 2

29 #02  SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 33 11/64-48 L=7 1

30 #02 D3163-555-BO0-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TVEYT N NIYAAT A i

31 #02 S8S-4111215-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT Ry 11/64-40 T=12 g

32 502 226-20801 P1PE HOLDER Favapvitr 1

33 #02  SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FaT 2y 11/64-40 L=10 1

34 226-17005 PUSH BAR FIIHIEYE Y 1

35 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING FIN AT Wy 1

25 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AFT Favky iy 1

37 110-71701 NUT FHT F90EY 2y Fyh 1

38 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUILE BAR KT TUi4E - 1

39 B15G5-227-TO0-A PRESSER SPRING T THL F3-F9N % 1

40 B1501-581-000  PRESSER BAR 5 1

47 226-08004 NEEDLE EAR GUIDE BRACKLT LEEE TN 1

43 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 1

42 B16502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHLE - yaALl 1

44 #03 101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” AHL (2.0) 1/4 53 1

45 8§-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IREIRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

46 #04  226-08400 SPRING, F AELFa0hIn 3F 1

47 $8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE (7E&!) 401.. . FOR LH-3128 Li-3128/0
#02...FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7/1)

- 11 -

#03. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE P.27, 28 )
#04,, FOR LH-3128 ,TYPE F

—12 —

TR — SR
(27, 28R —J T HETF IV, )
LH~3128 FfLRE A




7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128—-7) REF. NO

FREIY FE B (LH-3128-TH)

EFNO NOTE __PART MO, DESCRIPILON R T Gy
1 §5-2080810-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 YAy 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE b wAR 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASH. b-ATYT 8 43 2
4 226-54255 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM, bUARIFE(23) 2
5 226-54206 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE b AR (2)
6 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE (MHT Fankyhiy (23
7 SS-BOB0B10-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FA2y 1/8-44 L=5_§ (2}
8 85-0080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 oyhrE A 1/8-44 L=4 .3 (2)
9 $5-5090610-8P SCREW  §/G4-40 L=6 FFA3Y 9/64-40 L=6 4

16 226-55401 THREAD PRESSER 1h#z 2

1 226-55300 COUNTER ENIFE AT A 7

12 §5-7080710- 8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YEF3Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2

13 §5-6121212-1P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oyHriHE A 3/16-28 L=12 1

14 226-54800 STOPPER, A ¥ auh uvh kT 14 }

15 101-16804 SHAFT BAY 2-b -3V 1

16 SS-FIG1810-5P SCREW 15/64-28 T=16 TRLFRYT 15/64-28 L=16 7

17 B3418-180-000 SPRIKG R LA - NG 1

18 101-17208 TENSTON DISC RELEASE PLATE F3TIA 4 ]

19 SD-0600271-5P HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 & vay D=6 H=2,7 1

20 226-56153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. 3T agh Uy £ (hva ) 1

21 SSSETTIOIC-TP SCREW 11/64°40 L=0.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=9.5 §))

22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM FIuhyeE (1

23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE I a-N -y MY A (1

2.4 101-17109 BUSHING FTUEYT AL (D

25 PS-0300208-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 27 Wi ey 3. 0X20 (n
' 26 326-54701 STOPPER PLATE I anh wyAhyN A 1

27 §5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 .5 TAHTHY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

28 §5-2110930-SP SCREW {1/64-40 L=8.7 TSRy 11/64-40 1.=8,75 1

29 (8- 1470710-81 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 ZFAMGF D=14.72 W=7 #3 1

a0 85-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 {2)

11 206-64107 THREAD TRINWER CAM Iy I

32 §5-8G80810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/4-40 L=8 2

33 CS-0700818-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 ZFAE B=T W=8 43 2

34 S8-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FARY 11/64-40 L=5 (4)

a5 101-16903 SPRING ¥ A-b =YY ON 1

36 WP-0763016-57 WASHER 7.5X16.0%3.0 b7# 7 T BKI6X3 T

a7 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM, BAY 2-hT - 3 1

38 SS-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.5 k333 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)

39 D2439-555-R00 SNAP RING Bag-7 ¥y OVl (n

40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING LINK HAY 2-b -3 (n

41 D2428-555-B00-A  CAM ROLLER SHAFT van-3 ¥ {1

47 D2427-555-BOO-B  CAM ROLLER AT~ (1

43 NM-6050001-8p NUT Mb nyRy+9) MHX0 .8 132 2

44 22654404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT ko (B3 YD) 1

45 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 vI3y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

46 B1515-061-000 HAND LIFTER PIR Wire v 7 2

47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM, Luaywya(r3) i

48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A LYySawvs A (H

49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B Lys vy B (n

50 §5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 5 gyhrk bh 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2

651 WE-0501076-SH WASHER DBX10,5X1 k7% % 3 BXI0.5X1 ¥))

52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 =3 4 %3y D=8.5 H=3 2

51 226-54305 DBRIVING ARM, RIGHT I (IF ) 1

54 SS-B121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15 .5 pray 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

55 101-17851 SOLENCGTD ASM. ¥ r-h -IAYAL 43 1

56 HE-0346400-0B PTN CONTALT I AVEDEYIN 1

57 HE-0346101-40 HOUSING 14p MY yET 14P 1

58 §58-6151040-5P SCRER  15/64-28 L=10 LI5y 15/64-28 L=10 )

59 B3041-980-000 SERING FRLTH LA - FIIN 2 1

60 226-55005 JOINT ROD I 5y b h |

61 29654008 BRTVING ARY PLATE EUISET T ART 1

64 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER By YUE - o !

53 §5-6120040-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L,=9 B33y 3/16-28 L=9 ]

64 WP-0501016-SD WASIIER  BX10,5X1 E7¥ % BXI0,5X1 1

65 EA~9500R01-00 CARLE BAKD YRRYRT VR 2

- 13 -

- 14 —




8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—3128-7)

- 15—

REF, N0 = NOTE = PDARTNO.  _ _ __ _____ DESCREPTION . | S S aty _ .
1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ IR F(43) 1
2 #01 226-56953 BACKWARD FEED SWITCH ASM., F B YIAIIALIFF(IR) 1
3 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW FAT IR M4 L=6 (n
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE Y AYRIV AL yFY A (n
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCIH SHAFT EYIRIY 2AVFY S (1)
8 111-02209 REVERSE FERD SWITCH SPRING ¥ YIRIY Z4YEN T )
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW Fnr 3y (n
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 a7 23 M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y X7 ava-l (1.4)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH IAIDAAYF (1)
11 [11-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE IAHUILTF 44 (1)
12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ¥ ) A 9L - (1
13 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ 3037 24eFhn - (1)
14 #01 226-56904 SWITCH LEVER, F ¥ ¥ IRV AL yFLUN -F (n
15 SS-7110710-8P ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 yALIFY 11/64-40 L=7 4
16 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 bF# H F BX10.5X1 1
17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER SEAR I L 1
18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V Y IRoNYsT 2Yh 24V 1
19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE STAE AN VLT 1

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 P54 3 5X10.5X1 4

21 S5-9111010-SP  SCREW I1/64-40 L=9.5 nyprk Lh 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

292 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN PR Yvrey 1

923 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ed 4hAT7 4 2

24 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YAESEYT 15/64-28 L=12 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER I3 A M 2

75 WP-0621016-30  WASHER G.2X13%1 ¥ 7 % 6.2K1aX1 2

27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM Lo &0y a35y 1

28 226-56300 REVERSE FELD LINK, L Yy IA Y ILE AUy 1

29 §8-4163016-8P  PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FATEY 15/64-28 L=30 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER N IF 1

31 WF-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.6X2 L3 7 2 6. 1X18.5X2 I

32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) Yy IRINIYa(2) 1

33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) e rkrmiva(l) 1

34 5D-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 4 viy D=6.35 H=3.2 2

35 IK-0346400-08  PIN CONTACT [V Ta) 4

36 SS-7120760-SP SCRLW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 YhEFRY 3/16-28 L=7 1

37 T11-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER IS LN AN TN 1

38 SS-5121840-SP SCRIW 3/16-28 L=18 L9339 3/16-28 L=18 1

29 B1506-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B E¥ns 3 n xhY B 1

40 135-15608 SPRING LV VAT T AN TN 1

41 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION NIRRT 1

42 $$-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY 3/16-28 L=b 1

43 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat iy 3/16-28 L=6 2

NOTE (¥Eit)

#01.. FOR LH-3128F-0B

- 16 —

LH-3128F-0BH




DESCRIPTIGN ' R Qry

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128—-7) LALLM B R RRAPR LA A
7 A— SR (LH~3128—7H) ] 226-57159 WIPER SOLENGID ASM. yAN =V N (93) 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER LN - BN - (D
3 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X § FAT I2Y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 ps¥t 4T % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
5 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 A vi¥ D=6.5 1=3.2 (n
6 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A 7in -IVF A (D
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW TULbEY N RES (1)
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VLN A VEY AT (1)
g 226-57308 WIPER SPRING TAN =N % (1
0 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhsdyh 11/64-40 (1)
11 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A VAN T A A gy
12 111-10509 WIPER RUBBLR B T{n 1 A B o
13 111-16301 WIPER SOLENOID 7R YL AN 8y
14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN AN =PRI {1
15 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FUET ALY (1)
i6 HW-2003900-00 LLECTRIC WLRE v z-hF vkY 17-0.16 30 (0.1)
17 HK-5008700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥y 7 AfYa-b (1.4)
18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE PR AR 2 N (1
19 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER ¥3 AR H 3 3 1X5.9X0.7 (3)
20 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT2FY M3X0.5 L=6 (3)
71 111-11802 WIPER LINK COLLAR TN -0y IhI- (1
22 £3-0300711-SP THRUST COLLAR AFANG T (1
23 S5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 Y3y 1/8-44 L=2 .5 (2)
24 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTALT B YavAS 2
25 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY 3/16-28 L=6 1
76 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ODYR73YL 9/64-40 1
27 $D-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 & Y2y D=5 H=3 1
28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 AN =y a(2) (73) i
29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. PR N A 1
30 §5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ayHyE bh 11/64-40 L=9,5 2
31 RE-0320000-K0 LE-RING 3.2 Ef AMA7 3.2 2
32 10Z-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT AN =Yy Iyp 1
, 33 $8-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 L33 8/64-40 L=4.5 2
34 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 Lot dt 3 3. TXEX1 2
35 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" AN - 1
26 #01 102-09500 WIPER AN - i
37 #01 102-09807 WIPER T{h - i
38 £01  102-09906 WIPER TAn - 1
NOTE (iE32) #01.. . SELECTIVE PART BIREA
37 38
17— - 18 —




10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Ta TR

REF. NGO NOTE | PART MO, .. DESCRIPTION . _____. LS T Qty
1 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 IR 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oyuy 1
3 85-4111815-8P SCREW 11/64 L=18 FA'3Y 11/64-40 L=18 2
4 102- 16703 OIL TANK ARy . 1
5 NS-6110310-3N NUT 11/64-40 uPhrFY 11/64-40 2
[ 296-20355 OIL PIPE ASH, AV FIWIN 47 (73] 1
7 226-20454 FELT ASK, AP TINN(23) 1
8 226-20702 DIL TUBE vy 1
) 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B Byatnt 477431 B 1

10 S8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=7 1
11 226-19209 OTL WICK GUIDE AVTTayvH AN 1
12 S8-6121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t53y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 KS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 yhrdyh 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 011 WICK HOLDER AYT Fabhaayvir 1
16 S8-4111215-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FATRY 11/64-40 L=12 1
6 NS-6L10420-5P NUT T1/64-40 nyAsFat 11764-40 1
17 BaB17-008-000 OTL FELT REAR d-77 F7TIAT A FTAb 2
18 226-19415 OTL ADJUSTING SHAFT A7 20 20Faeyy y 1
19 S58-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 b3y 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 NS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 Uyhstyh b/16-24 1
71 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER X102 iV I
23 $5-6111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 L33y 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 296-19902 PIPE HOLDER A7 AVEaIN 170 F3I 1
24 $8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FN I3y 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER VARV RS S 1
76 SS-4110715-8P SCREW [1/64-40 L=7 Py 11/64-40 L=7 I
27 226-19605 VILENE By ann 41y 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION kavay # 1
29 $8-2119930-58p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8§.7 733 11/64-40 1=8.75 1
30 BI&51-512-000 FILTER SCREEN ¥1-20° 4 73 1
31 BI860-512-000 BUSHING OOLGER EERSY ARt 1
32 S8-7090910-58p SCRER 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YhEFRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
33 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 uyhrdvh 9/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE 757 YN 48 o 1
a5 S8-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=1§ b33y 11/64-40 L=16 2
36 106-23601 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2=y FE0RYRy 1
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 myhyeh 11/64-40 1
38 BT-0500300-FA 0IL TUBE TLAvFL-7 0,12
39 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7" Lyhyay 1
40 SQ-1110401-M7 CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° LYy 2
47 BT-050030G-EA OTL TUBE DLAVFL- T 0.02
43 BT-0500300-E4 OIL TUBE D AYFL-7 0,08
43 BT-0500300-TA 011 TUBE LRYFI-7 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM ESUR RN 3
45 BT-0500300-FA OTL TUBE yLAvFT-7 0.51
46 BT-0604300-EA OTL TUBE GLAYFL-T 0.4
47 ET-0500300-E4 OIL TUBE HL Ay FL-7 0.0
48 BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE TLAVFL-T 0.21
49 BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE LAvEL-7 0.15
50 SQ-1110401-M7 CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" LYy 2
5l B3634-155-000 PLUNGER 7TEYY - 1
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7UIVE b- AIAT 1
53 B3524-562-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7TIVY Y- AFIhRr 1
54 §5-4110815-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY 11/64-40 L=8 1
65 Ba634-012-000 GASKET ARy 1
56 B3BI8-112-000 O1L RETURN TUBE [I0LDER BYTIE n 47 A% 1
57 S5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ Fam 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
58 LA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND PR b 1
59 B1414-512-000 OTL WICK RETAINER IR -39y bR R 1
6O BT-D500300-FA OLL TUBE YLAYFL-T 0.01
[ AT-0506300 L4 OIL TUEE YLavFL-T 001

— 20 —




11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
AV bR e E BER

— 21 —

REE. NG _NOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . L S S Qty
1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. AT URAN - A 1
2 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. A LRANT -B Ay e 1
3 110-76809 BELT COVER B IS 1S TS (1)
4 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. A ARERT B 7h 23 (1)
5 S85-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FARY 11/64-40 L=12 2
6 S§-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 Y533 3/16-28 L=15.5 i
7 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 MR R 4.5X8.5X1 3
8 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 bF¥ % 5X10.5X1 3
g SE-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TRy D=4.1 L=20 2

10 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥ 4 3 5X10,5X1 2

Il T10-77567 BODBIN WINDER COMPL . ThYEYIF F¥a Y i
12 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. IRIRAMFIITE 52 4 hyac (1)

13 S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThETEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 )

14 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSICK DISK {hFa-3%5 (2)
15 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING AhFI-Y MR B (n
16 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1RFI- FIP (1)
17 88-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAEY 11/64-40 L=5 (D
18 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE BN T AREIMA (1
19 B3211-555-000  RUEBER BRAKE BART - 3t 4 (N

20 110-78003 POSITICNIKG FINGER e vt (1)

21 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.0 D=2.§ 4Ry D=4.9 H=2.6 (1

22 SS-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 ThEIRY 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1)

23 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0 8 IR 4.8%8.4X0.8 (1N

24 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5# F % 5X10.5X1 2

25 SK-3482500-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YAEIFY D=4.8 L=25 2

26 B8233-556-000 BELT COVER SUPPGRT STUD A b AN - FEa- 2

27 #01 226-21155 BOBRIN DEVICE COMPL, ARIFYIF (YT ) ]

28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE TAYRIMFITIR R 1 (v ) (1)

29 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)

30 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {hFI-343 {4)

31 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSIGN SPRING {}MFa-% 7% B (2)

32 B3125-012-000  TUHREAD TENSION NUT IhF3-3 Fb (2)

33 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAEY 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

34 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE TN U2 AR .y

35 B3211-555-000  RUBBER ERAKE B4R - T A {1

36 726-21106 BOBBIN PRESSER bVt (1)

37 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.0 H=2 @ 2 Vi D=4.9 H=2 .6 (1)

38 SS-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 ThL33y 1/8-44 1=12.5 (n

39 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8 . 4X0.8 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

40 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k74 3 5X10, 5X1 2

41 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=35 TNE733 D=4.8 L=25 2

NOTE (¥Es)

#01.. FOR JE

— 29 .

JTEF




12, OIL RESERVOI & KNEE LIFTER COMFONENTS

- BT

25

REF.NO NOTE ~ PARTN. = DESCRIPTION by 4 A4y
1 101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASH, 77 EA TN (%) 1
2 101-62204 OIL RESERVODIR S W 1
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION IR e ol (2)
4 11047107 RUBBER CUSHION AR & ite (2)
5 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW LIARY M8 L=10 (n
5 RO-0082401-00  RUBBER RING Ny (0
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL b TE AT (1
8 110-24106 SPRING VE TR HFYA G (n
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ef 21A7 10 (1

10 110-24510 BRACKET PR TFAFY IR (1
11 SM-9062053-SR SCREW M& L=20 Tk rE b (N
12 NM-6060001-8E  NUT M6 pEGsh HE 13z (23
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 RAEY (%)
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayhyE kb (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD v FFIY (D
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. AL I
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER b TI{E AN - ()
18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LI TR AT (0
19 110-24403 RUBBER YT T A (N
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE v TR (1
71 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER v T A N
22 55-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 Rk M 15/64-28 L=15 (D
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD EE TRV Y 1
24 226-22005 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, A FTOIEINE A 1
25 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B T7E YN B 1

—-93 ~

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)
ARVRERE (1)

REF, NO

NOTE

1 201 181-62758 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. LRAFYEF(73) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1hasE o 4 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER IharE v b (n
4 111-85362 THREAD GUIDE ASM, {74 TV 13 (2)
5 33305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {Ma5h -v% 5 (1}
6 111-85402 THREAD GUIDL ARM JOINT {NEFOF VAYFS 74)
7 111-85006 SPGOL REST ARM 1haFHF (23
8 B2320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN LR (4}
9 B3331-012-000  SPOGL REST CUSEION gy (4)
10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER IS (4)
11 B3317-704-000  NUT LMFE - PAFYR tn
12 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP {MaFE -EYy 7 (1n
i3 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 ki b i (2)
14 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW ¥5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 urErIYe M5 {2)
16 SK-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FATIRY ML LE14 {4
17 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5 wyhsFIh M5 {4}
18 NM-6050001~SE  NUT M5 nyhsEyh M5 {4)
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-b ZFYTR (3)
20 #02  B3309-704-0A0  THRIAD GUIDE ARM ASM. LMEE ARTYH UF 23 1

NOTE ({EF)

#G1. . . FOR JE
#02.. FOR TYPE, DESTINATION

—-24

JEH
fhigk, bRl




14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2)
RIAFEMER (2)

1 D3301-772-TAB THREAD STAND ASM, {PATIYF 43 1
2 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1P3F (3
3 SM-5061610-5C SCREW ¥5 L=16 k3223 M6 L=1% (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JCINT AMFYFT SAFF (2)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOI, REST ROD CAP AT =YY (1)
g 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER IPAFE T 9L (1)
7 B3306-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT T Er M L (D
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhrFeh Mb (Z)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA7 23y MB L=14 (%)
10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ah7% TUR A &)
11 B3320-704-1.00-A SPOOL PIN Th3ork o (3)
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHIGN heFyIE (%)
13 119-66504 SPOOL REST VAR E 7L ) (3)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ARRFE Y VA (1
15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A {hETIF A (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT {hEFE - PAFYR (1)
17 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X%.6 [55.a0 M (2)
18 B3521-704-L0C SPOCL REST ARM SUPPORT, A T1EFYT H4T A (1
19 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2-b AFET b (3
20 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAT IRV MG L=i2 1
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyHrFYh M5 (M
22 NM-6060001-SE NUT X6 owhaFIh MG 192 (1
23 $K-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TNEZFY D=3.8 L=20 (0
24 #01  B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, {haF ANV 97 43 1

NOTE (#£32)

#01.. .FOR TYPE,DESTINATION

— 25 -

kg, Ll

15.MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
A —T7—) B

DL

23
REF. NG _NOTE ~ DARTNO. | DESCRIPTION _ _______ ] LS S ety
1 #01 MTL-22000408 CLUTCH MCTOR -2 73 (Y- p3vE) 1
2 #02  MTK-POOT0000 MOTOR PULLEY D=7C -2 77 -3 P.D.CT0 1
3 #03  MTE-P0O0G00GO MOTOR PULLEY D=6 -2 7 -0 D=60 1
4 402 MTJ-VHO04204 V-BELT, 42 INCH Va' b 4240# 1
5 #03  MITJ-VH00410A V-BELT, 41 INCH Var bh 414uF 1
b §04 MTJ-VHO0400A V-BELT, 40 INCH Vo' b 4045F 1
7 #04  MTS-POOS00BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 -4 7 -0 4380 1

NOTE (i%&d

#01...FOR LH-3128

#£02. . . FOR LH-3128(50HZ)
#03...FOR LHE-3128(60HZ)
#04. . FOR LI-3128-7

— 26 —

LI-3128H
LH-3128(50HZ) 4
LH-3128(60HZ) H
LHI-3128-TH




16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
== ST v (g & B
AR R R
o . (LH-3128FAf) (For LH-3128F)
{(RYnL) (Without thread trimmer) : - - -
- - : Needle caune siza ThroaiTniqte Thtoat miate; Feed Dos |[Pressac Fuot .”,Eu’;::sls:ru-ad:m
Neadle vauce slzefThroat riate Feed Doeg Pressar Foot asm. . [T _;'_uyrvﬁ?ﬁ;f'é” ¥ & % 5] 1 B & 1B ad ah" 41 ma cm)
L & i& Y ] # & % (4) :
(Tiep-dividad!} ﬁ
(BRERAR) Code
Coda : €
. = | 42
e -t ' — w,rﬁ"_:wds
a- = N 4 = be=y
inch| am =
nchf an — B | % | 3.2/296-380002 |276-25107 [226-34000 |226-27152 {226-47051
o ~ e
AL ¥y | 2 4|228-25008 1226295007 | " | __——" " 122§-37667] = C | %4, 4.4/226-26101 |225-25206 |226-34108 |228-27251 |— ——
f p _ CantaT b — e _ - P
B % | 8.2/225-26107 1 226-30107 1 - e [ 228737668 | o — D ) Me| 4.8/ 226-282004)226-25305 |226-34208 |206-27350 |208-471560
C [ %z | 4.¢/226-25206 | 226-85205 (226730206 | " 228731785 J 101752880 E i Mo | 5.6/ 226-28309 |206-25404 |226-34307 |226-27450 [226-47258
D | g | 4.8/296-25305 |226-35304296~30404 [BI613-512-00H 206-37854 |101~52755:(226-4035% F | % | 5 ¢]206-20408 | 226-25503 | 225-34406 |226-27558 |226-27350
E | ¥, | 5.6/296-25404 | 226-35403 | 226-30503 [B1613-512-ECQR| 2068-57053 | 101 -52868 |225-40459 ¢ | %, | 7 1|226-28507 | 226-26602 |226-34505 | 228 27657 |225-47457
B[ 4 | 5.4{226-255603 |726-35507 |225-30602 [B1613-5129-FOH 226-38050 |101-520572/ 29640557 H | 55| 7.8 226-28606 | 226-25701 | 226 34604 |226-27756 |226-275¢05
G | ¥y | 7.11226-25802 | 226-36700 | 926-30600 |BI6G13-512-G0H| 22638256 | 101-53054 [ 228-40759
Ho| %e i 7.98{226-25701 |226-35800 | 226~300909 BIG1A~-510-HOH J26-38357 101-53153 |226-406658
K | % | 9.5/ 226-25800 {226-35808 |226-31006 (B1613-512-KGH 226~38456 101-63252 |226-40857 B
I - - ] 6-31 20 - 565 Lipy-g e 5 4 . . Bed Slide asm. Bed 31lide asm.
W | Ma 1111 226-26909 1726-36005 |206-31105 * 226-38555 | 10}-63351 | 226-4105 Neodle vaure sico| ( BEC S11de asn. 4 Bed $lide asm
L | ¥ |12.7/226-26006 |226-26203 | 226-31303 [B1613-512-10K 2256-38753 | 101~53450 | 226~41252 ¢ g \ titch speg, F)
E DX D) ) .
M 1 % |15 9/ 226-26106[208-36302 (296-31402 |B1613-512-MOH| 206-36852 | 101-53658 | 226-4155] N, (Rem Rog B] (REum - FEE)
CNr 3 19, 1] 22B-28204 | 726-36401 |926-31501 [B1GI3-512-NOK|226-538851 | 10153658 |226-41450 N Bed Slide asm.jBed Slide asm|Bed S11de asm. Bed Siids asm.
m - - p— - — = {Left) (Rient) {Lett) {Rieht)
P 1 % |22 2/226~-26303 |226-36609 |296~317009 [Bi613~517~POK| 226-30167 | 101-53757 528-41658 cats suvaok o Elsaonos ol n| ave o A
Q | |25 4/ 226-26402 |226-356708 |226-31808 BYG13-512-00K226-39256 | 101-5368561026-41757 R T
R {1 |28 5 226~26501 |226-36807 [226-31907 |BI6I3-617-ROH 226-39365 | [01-83086 | 226-41853 .
S 1% |31, 8 226-28600 |228-3B006 | 23630004 [B1613-5:2-50H 996-39454 | 101-64060 [ 726-41055 ,
T | 1% i3¢.0/226-26709 [226-37003 |296-22103 [B1613-6:2-T0H 226-38563 | 10(-54181 |926-42052 P
U |14 (a6 11226~25668 [226-37102 |296-32200 @1613-512-U0H 226-30652 1 101-54260 |926-4215]
5 ‘ e * Y A
Stiteh soec.i® i13pec. common -
P A . * * S S | 226-50867 |226-50352 |226-01058 |226-00555
G - * V7 * W | High s
. ‘ . L | W jt2. 7
EXLER (With thread trimmer) ST S TS [226-50056 |226-50451 |226-01187 226-00654
Meadbs savas slza”‘1":":_;%:f“'.‘{:;:]" Feed doo(with Thread Trimmer}) Huadlo clewn sas, N oo lra.
i B HE A0 BoUo& [ & 908 ) i B (4 P Py |2z 2
S1S S |226-51053 [226-50650 |226-01266 |226-00753
Code H Standard seec. BEGHE Q |_|25. B
| . S | 1154318
. ; T Surs eadard soen RERGR S 1S P S [226-51152 |226-506658 [ 226-013565 |226-00852
H toecial order HREY y R/BEL
fachi mm THAS AR~
3 - % f - - " + _A7E5E J—
A Yo | 2.4/ 226-60104 | 22665004 1 _.—— N _ tO1-47551 Newdla vauve sizej Front metal Inner mezal Mesdie sausa slce Wiper
8 | % | 3.20226-50203[226-65103 o 101-47650 - o A0 5 sy - e
C | %y 4. 4| 226-60302 | 226-65202 {102-37807 | " | I10D1-47788 -
O | e 4.8/ 226-60401 |226-65301 110238004 [102-35101 |:01-47858 L]
£ | ¥, ] 5.5/ 226-60500 | 226-654001102-38103|102-382001101-47857 Codel ] Cote
F | )5 | 6.2 226-60609 |276-65508]102-38202  162-362309 101 -48054 ” \’
G | My | 7.1[226-60708 [226-65707 [102~38301 [102-306408 | :01-48153 1od b Q S v 5
H
Ho| 35| 7.9/ 226-B0807 |226-65806 | 10236400 | 102-385607 | 101-48252 = Q ) ,.l—_L
K | % | 0.5/ 226-60306 |226-55005 |102-384089 | 102-35606 | 101-4835] RN R I -
¥l - -58 - 1 l101-48450 -
W . ¥ |1t 1| 226-61003 [226-66002 |101-68300 |10%-T080 01-484 NENER PR R
L 1% |:i2.7/226-61102 |226-66200 |102~38707 | 102-39804 [ 101-48559 S < 51802-512-000 A 8180351 5-0n0 o< $ | loz-09203
M | 5% |15.8/226-61201|226-66309 |102-36806 | 102-30005 10148658 BT ¢ Lol s
N ol % |1e 1]226-61300 |228-66408 |102-36905 | :101-71106 |101-48757 . N P v 7/5 o
P | % |22 2/ 7726-51408 | 225 66608 | 101-68706 |10 71205 | 101 48856 S S |giBo2-61z-088 J101-12387 5 48 g S 102-08500
q | |25 4/ 226-61508 |226-66706 | 102-39002 |10t-71304 |101-48855 0|15 |as. s ME IS A
R (1% |28, 6/ 206-61607 |226-66604 | 101-68904 | 10:-71403 |101-4305¢8 . 3/5 o
5 11V |31.8/226-61706 [226-66903 | 101-68001 | 1905-71502 |101-4315] % %4 S iog-0es0
T {13 |34, 9 — | 101-48250 o | % los s
U L1y [se 1 o | 101-433539 ; 15 e
S1lteh speC. S Spec. commonl|.. * * Spec. comman % S S t02-08506
848 - pasa LTS s |1% ]38
G *
— 928 —
— 27 —




. 7
. #5l
NUMERICAL INDEJX OF PARTS #3| | NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS z
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE RIF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO LhGE R HRN L M o i B
% BN i BN x N BN i ot SE A - § -

- - : ~06350 12 6 | 226-03104 2 a7
BT-0500300-EA 10 68 | B3318-704-L00-A 25 4 | NM-6050001-SE 24 17 | SQ-1110401-¥Z 20 40 RSO S B B S ST N IR E o e 12 11 | 226-03203 2 29
BT-0500300-EA 20 38 | B3319-704-LO0 25 2 | NM-GOS0COL SE 24 18 | S0-1110401.47 50 =0 3S-7000910-SP 20 3% | WP-0821016-SD 10 41 | 110-06756 12 4 | 226-03401 22 1
BT-0500300-EA 20 41 | B3320-704-L00-A 24 & | NM-60500C1-SE 25 8 | S0-1150451 87 20 a9 §S-7000010.TP 12 45 | WP-0821016-S0 16 2§ | 110-07002 12 15 | 226-03609 2 50
BT-0500300-EA 20 42 | B3320-704-LO0-A 25 11 | NM-6050001-ST 25 2] | 89 2080810-S0 14 1 SS-7110510-SP 10 64 | WP0753016-SZ2 14 35 | 110-07101 1213 | 226-03708 2 5l
BI-0bOC30C-LA 20 43 | B3321-704-L00 25 18 | NM-5050001 SP 14 43 | SS-2090710-5p 5 26 S TI10710.5p 8 73 | WP-0850002-S 8 &8 | 110-07309 12 8 | 226-03906 430
BT-0500300-FA 20 45 : B3417-051-00C 14 62 | NM-6060001-SE 23 12 | S5-2000710-Sp 3 40 SS7110710-SP 10 30 | WP-1612616-SE 24 13 | 110-09909 10 18 | 226-03003 4 41
BT-0500300-EA 20 46 | B3418-180-000 14 17 | NH-GOGOOOI-SE 26 42 | S8-2000710.5p 2 3t Se7110710-Sp 16 15 | WP-1812616-SF 25 17 | 110-18108 1220 | 226-04201 4 44
BI-0500300-FA 20 47 | B3419-122-000 23 18 | NS-G0S0210-SP 10 46 | $5-2090810-SP 2 93 Se.7110840.SP 22 13 | WS-0310002.KK 18 19 | 110-18207 1219 | 226-04300 4 43
BI-0500300-EA 20 48 | B3431-552-000-4 23 17 | NS-6090310-SP 1S 26 | §5-2110920 16 5 47 S3-7110840-SP 27 29 | WS.0451040 KP 22 7 | 110-18702 2 23 | 226-04409 4 37
BI-0500300-EA 20 49 | B3517-009-000 20 17 | NS-6090310 SP 20 33 | SS-2110920-Tp 14 57 RT110510.8p 10 &0 | We-0810005-KF  1& 30 | 110-23703 93 20 | 226-04508 417
BT-0500300-EA 20 60 | B3524-562-000 20 53 | NS-6110310-SN 20 5 | §5-2110030 SP 14 59 SS7111310-TF 10 49 | WS-0831510-kF 15 26 | 110-537] 93 16 | 226-04607 4 33
BT-0500300-FA 20 61 | B3630-555-000 20 | | NS-6L10310-SP € 8 | $9-2110920-5p 90 25 SS7111810-8° & 54 | WI-0530002-KS 5 10 | 110-29801 23 21 | 226-04656 4 32
B1104-051-000 2 31 | B3534-012-000 20 55 | NS-6110310-SP 18 10 | $9.9090520.SP 15 4 87120760 s 4 ad 110-24015 237 | 226-04904 4 42
BI110-051-0AC 2 44 | B3534-165-000 20 6! | NS-G1103J0-SP 20 37 | SS-3000618-S¢ 2 1 Ssr1a0me0-5 & 21 | 100-04109 2 53 | 110-24106 53 8 | 226-05000 4 5
BI148-555-000 10 19 | B3538-112-000 20 56 | NS-6110420-SP & 43 | 8S.4110815.Sp 13 47 715076050 16 26 | 101-01004 5 3 | 110-24205 23 15 | 226-05307 4 2
B1202-512-000 4 14 | B8233-555-000 22 26 | NS-5110420-SP 20 16 | SS-4L10B15.SF 22 17 RRiaisoin ok 10 18 | 101-0610% 16 50 | 110-24304 23 23 | 226-05356 41
B1210-526-0A0 4 11 | BOII7-051-000 8 20 | NS-8120310-SP 20 13 | S5-4110515.Sp 93 33 O 0 0 | 101-00903 16 39 | 110-24403 23 19 | 226-05406 4 7
B1214-019-000 4 15 RS-6150430-SP 4 57 | 88-4110616-8p 6 37 $8-7151210-SP 16 24 | 101-08009 10 13 | 110-24510 23 10 | 226-05703 4 64
B1214-038-000 20 52 | CM-3002001-A1 2 59 | N$-6620310-SP 12 27 | SS-4110615.Sp 20 24 57151510 PN 16 | 10103512 § 2 | 110-32265 4 28 | 226-06008 4 87
BI411-051-000 4 61 | CM-3002001-C1 2 60 | NS-GG80320-SP 10 59 | SS-41307T15-S0 12 99 os 75a1750-7r B | 101-0801 § 13 | 110-44054 2 8 | 226-06107 410
B1412-051-000 4 63 | CQ-2020000-00 4 3 | NS-6700420-SP 20 20 | SS-4110718.9F 20 10 5 sos0n10-5r 14 G 101-09908 8 36 | 110-45101 6 12 | 226-06503 4 48
B1414-512-000 20 59 | CQ-2020000-00 8 40 §5-4110715-8P 20 26 SS-8110410-TP 14 30 | 101-10500 8 25 | 110-47167 23 4 | 226-06552 4 47
B1438-512-B00 4 51 [ CQ-2020000-00  § 44 | PS-0300201-KP 14 25 | S5.4110815-p 2 ] RS- RI10810-SP 14 34 | 10110500 8 87 | 110-52701 10 20 | 226-06602 4 49
BL501-581-000 12 40 | CQ-2620000-00 4 4 | PS-0G00602-KP 12 35 | SS-4110815.57 2 4 se8111010m0 14 21 | YaMwoo § 96 | 110-71602 12 36 | 226-06701 4 85
B1602-541-000 12 43 | €Q-3520000-00 4 8 | PT-0502700-S0 4 50 | $9.41108i3-8p  § ns S5 813074080 2 24 | 1078ERe] § 47 | 110-71701 12 37 | 226-06800 4 71
B1505-227-T00-4 12 38 | CQ-2520000-00 10 54 8S-4110815-8P 10 25 $S-8151150-5F 8 4 | 101-11508 8§ 81 | 110-71800 12 1 | 226-07006 454
B1506-352-000 16 39 | CQ-5050000-00 4 12 | RE-0320000-K0 18 31 | SS-4110815.8P 20 54 a8 alE1io0.5p & 14 | 101-1KH 8 7 | 170-71909 10 21 | 226-07105 4 58
B1510-227-000 12 38 | CS-030071!-SP 1§ 22 | RE-0400000-KO 16 23 | SS-4110815-SP 0 57 25 B1E1150-5F 16 BT | 101 1540 s a7 | 110-72008 10 22 | 226-07204 4 59
B1515-051-000 14 46 | CS-070081B-SH 14 33 | RE-0800000-KO 10 3 | SS-4111015-50 2 b9 S RIEllooTe 4 9 | 101-12800 s 59 | 110-7240% 6 14 | 226-07303 4 52
B1521-565-000 12 2 © CS-102121A-SH 10 11 | RE-0500000-K0 12 0 | S5-4111615.9p 13 45 S 8181550-5 4 18 | 10i-1290% 8 31 | 110-72501 16 13 | 226-07402 4 53
B1603-512-000 10 48 | CS-1470710-SH 14 28 | RL-0500000-KG 12 1% SS.41011%15.50 13 47 3 R1n1oe0-SP 4 20 | 101-160E] 14 3 | 110-72700 1§ 2 | 226-08004 12 4
B1604-012-000-A 10 43 | CS-1471012-SH 8 74 | RE-0D500000-K0 12 18 | SS-4111215.80 20 15 e o B o | o 14 23 | 110-76809 223 | 226-08103 1210
B1610-512-000 10 33 | CS-147120B-SH 10 52 | RE-0S00711-KP 10 42 | SS-4111416-Sp 22 & e B S | 14 40 | 11076858 22 2| 226-08152 12 5
B163s-a70-000 10 65 RE-0900000-KO 10 14} $8-4111815-8P 20 3 53-8660530-TP 8 10 | 101 16754 14 37 | 110-76957 22 4 | 226-08400 12 46
BlG36-581-B00 10 32 | D2II2-555-BOC 2 6 | RE-1600000-K0 7% O | SS-4l20618-8F o 7 g a o B R 14 15 | 110-77567 22 11 | 226-09602 10 27
B1653-470-000 10 67 | D2112-565-B00 2 48 | RO-0371801-00 12 3 | $5-4120815-SP 2 g F oA B Briies 14 35 | 110-78003 22 20 | 226-09101 10 3
BI802-512-040-4 8 3 1 D2AIT-655-BO0-B 14 42 | RO-0822702.00 10 17 | SS-4190815-SP 6 43 F g Semcamllgliot 14 24 | 110-7810% %2 18 | 226-00200 10 26
BI803-515-0A0 & 11 | DI428-5G5-BO0-A 14 4] | RO-0982401-00 23 6 | S9-4120835.8P 1€ 49 fr - RS R 14 18 | 110-78102 22 34 | 226-09309 10 58
BI8I6-512-000 & 5 | D2430-555-B00 14 39 | RO-1962401 00 40 4 | SS-4120615-SP 16 44 o I I e 14 55 | 110-78250 22 12 | 226-09408 10 45
B1820-563-000 8 39 | D2464-555-B00 16 22 | RO-4372009-00 4 36 | SS-4120616-SP 18 9% e o 10110105 16 18 | 110-93606 6 13 | 226-09606 10 57
Bigal-0oi-000 8 41 | D3129-555-D0C 6 19 85-4121016-8p 2 21 SS-8660810-TP 14 32 | 101-19204 16 19 | 111-00500 16 37 | 226-00705 10 38
B1822-061-000 8 42 | D3ISY-555-BOC 12 26 | SE-1200001-00 4 34 | SS-4150915-8F 2 1@ Y oo 6 10 | 111-02100 16 5 | 296-09754 10 3
B1823-051-000 8 45 [ D3163-555-B00-A 12 30 | SE-1200002-00 8 17 | $S-4153015-8P 16 29 B coons i EECE O 6 15 | 111-02209 16 6 | 226 09804 8 9
RI850-512-000 20 31 | D3I164-655-K00 12 28 | SD-0470281-8° G 7 | SS-50806L0-SP 2 & 53 BERORI0TP 4 4D | 101-26%07 1216 | 111-02308 16 11 | 226-10000 10 6
B1851-512-000 20 30 | D3171-415-BOH 8 62 | SD-0490%61-SF 22 21 | SS-5080610-5p 14 g S0 RER1EE0TP 4 25 | 101-5p5e4 5 65 | 111-16301 18 13 | 226-10109 10 2
B2024-771-000 18 7 | D3301-772-TABR 25 1 | §D-0480261-SP 22 37 | SS.60B0BLOTP 4 6h RS O PR 4 6o | 111-10400 18 11 | 226-10208 1 4
B3041-980-000 14 59 oD-0500301-80 18 27 | S5-6080320-SP 48 23 §5-9080410-SP 14§ | 101-52957 12 44 | 111-10509 18 12 | 226-10307 108
B3112-704-000 6 21 | FA-0500B01-06 14 65 | SD-0B00Z71-SP 14 19 | SS-60SISI10-SP 15 47 S 9110460-0F 5 3¢ | 10l-odhn 16 17 | 11110707 18 8 | 226-10406 10 24
B3114-232-000 6 20 | FA-0500B01-00 20 53 | SD-0600322-Sh 12 17 | SS-6000630-3F 9 45 e 011i0l0-s0 11 5 | 101400 23 2 | 111-11705 1§ 14 | 226-10505 10 16
B3121-352-000 6 39 sp-bedusal-Sbo 16 84 85-6000670-TF 10 1 $5-9111010-SP 16 21 | 101-62253 231 | 111-11804 18 21 | 226-10604 109
B3125-012-000 22 16 | HA-0005900-G0 18 15 | SD-0650205-TF 14 B2 | S9-6090810-SP & &2 55911101080 18 a0 LaiRcnn 5 3| 111-85006 24 7 | 326-10901 1066
B3125-012-000 22 32 | HA-0018000-U0 16 10 | SD-0660321 TP (& 5 | SS-6110480-SF 8 0§ 5. 0151a40-cp 10 20all0N oo 5s 24 1 | 111-85108 24 2| 226-11503 5 1
B3126-012-000 6 16 | HK-0346101-40 14 57 | SD-0720332-SP 12 14 | SS-¢111140-Sp 3 5 3 oin1ea0-52 23 < tBWi0c oosal 15 29 | 111-85108 25 14 | 226-11602 8 16
B3126-012-000- - 22 14 | IK-0346400-0B 14 56 | S0-0800422-CP 10 6 | SS-6111210-8p 4 28 ‘ * 103-08700 15 a3 | 111-88204 24 % | 226-1165) 8 15
B3126-012-000 22 30 | HK-0346400-0B 16 35 | SD-0870601 SP 4 56 | SS-611I6I0-SP 20 22 TA-0490601 20D | 10209203 15 45 | 11188904 %5 6 | 926-11701 § 12
B3126-012-A00 6 18 | HK-D346400-0B 18 24 | SD0S00TOI-TP 10 61 | S5-6111610-8F 40 4n I oeoocctliP™: 5 | 105 09500 18 36 | 111-88352 24 4 | 726 11909 70
B3129-012-B00 22 15 | HK-2003600-00 18 16 | SK 3382001-SE 25 23 | S9-6120840-SP 14 04 Ti onuitiiEe®> > O | 0200 15 37 | 111-85a00 24 6 | 226-12008 g 23
B3129-012-B00 22 31 | HR-5000700-00 16 6 | SK-2412000-SC 22 9 | $5-6121212-TP 14 13 R 20 2 15 | 10500906 18 28 | 111-85601 24 10 | 226-12056 8 22
B3137-527-0A0 6 32 | [W-5000700-C0 18 17 | SK-9482500-SC 22 25 | SS-6121610-8F 20 19 R oc0a00-k0 3 22 | 1ba-loA0E 8 w0 | 111-85501 95 10 | 226-12105 g 27
B3l3g-527-000 & 29 SK-3482500-5C 22 41 | 85-6121610-SP 22 6 TA-1250406-R0 2 47 | 102-11407 146 | 113-04509 12 24 | 226-12204 8 28
B3139-527-000 6§ 33 | MAO-11532000 24 19 | SY-0081001SD 23 5 | SS-6121610-TF 4 60 109-11805 14 2 | 119-5680% 6 22 | 296-12303 § 30
B3141-527-000 6 25 [ MAO-11532000 25 19 | SN-4030601-SN 18 & | SS-612181C-TP 10 60 WP-0320501-5C 18 4 | 10-1670% 50 4 | 119 86804 25 13 | 226-12402 § 24
B3142-527-000 6 34 | MOP-500B1400 4 70 | SH-4030601-SN 18 20 | SS-6121810-TF 14 45 WP-03TI1016-50 8 34 | 103-38209 10 36 | 110-89808 25 15 | 226-12501 § 32
B3143-527-000 6 35 | MTJ-VHOOA0OA 26 6 | SH-4D31501-SC 16 & | $5-6121610-TF 14 64 TP 0371016.8D 18 34 | 104.1%208 10 52 | 135 15606 16 40 | 226-12600 § 84
B3211-555-000 22 19 | MTJ-VHOOAI0A 26 5 | S¥-4040655-SF 16 3 | SS-5121840-SF 1§ 38 AP 0150801-8D 4 57 | 103- 1428 10 83 | 137-65607 20 44 | 226-12659 § 83
B3211-565-000 22 35 | MTJ-VIO04204 25 4 | S§-4041655-SP 16 7 | SS-612I860-8F 10 23 Wb 0490856.SP 22 23 | 103-15808 10 56 226-12758 § 77
B3305-704-000-A 24 5 | MIK-POOGD0OD 26 3 | SH-4051405-SE 24 14 | SS-6151040-SP 14 5% b O130350-80 25 39 | 106-0590% 5 5| 93600558 3 4z | 226-12808 § 33
B3305-704-000-A 26 7 | MTK-POOT0000 26 2 | SM-4051405-SE 24 16 | $S-6151220.9% 14 48 Hb-0EO10I6-SC 39 10 | 106-04308 4 20 | 296-01058 2 38 | 226-12907 8 86
£3309-704-0A0 24 20 | MTL-22000408 26 1 | SY-4051405-SE 25 9 | S§-€152440-57 4 &5 b 0R0i016.SC 37 24 | 106-11457 § 19 | 226-02007 2 17 | 226-13004 § 52
B3309-704-0A0 25 24 | MIS-POOSOOBO 26 7 | S¥-4061201-SE 25 20 | SS-G153040-SP & 33 b onDIDlo-8C 25 40 | 106-23403 20 34 | 99602106 5 a4 | 226-13103 8§ 50
B3311-012-000 24 O | M&002-110-000 4 22 | SM-6061610-5C 25 3 | SS-6580752-TP 10 34 Toou01016-55 6 38 | 106-23605 20 36 | 236-02254 5 920 | 226-13400 8 76
B3311-012-000 25 12 | M4007-110-0AA 4 23 | SH-5082502-TP & 60 | SS-6G61110-SP 4 16 P OEO1016-SD 14 51 | 106-87508 6 36 | 22602904 2 432 | 226-13509 § 35
B3311-704-000 24 12 | M4007-110-0AB 4 24 | SN 8050502-TP 10 44 | S5-8661110-SF 10 20 NP OND1016-8D 14 64 | 106-87805 6 41 | 226-02403 5 18 | 226 13608 § 72
B3311-704-000 25 5 | M6046-350-AAA 2 57 | SH-S063012-TR 23 13 | SS.7081310-SF 22 55 b 0s01016-SD 16 16 | 107-41i08 6 11 | 226-07601 526 | 226-13905 § 49
B3317-704-000 24 11 SM-5061853-SR 23 14 | S§-7081310-SP 22 38 WP-0501016-SD 16 20 | 110-06202 127 | 226-03013 2 25 | 226-14101 8 46
B3317-704-000 25 16 | NM-6050001-SE 24 15 | SM-9062053-SR 23 11 | SS-7090510-SP & o8 > ;

g 30




NUMETRICATL I NDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGI,  RIF PART NO PAGE REF
TN A KO hE H MO ieh- 3 g5 __N i H X0

226-15009 8 57 226-54602 14 49
226-15108 8§ 56 226-54701 14 26
226- 16207 § 60 226-54800 14 14
226-15306 8 59 226-54909 1226
226-15454 &8 &b 226-54958 12 22
226-156702 § 61 226-56005 14 60
226-15801 & 63 226-55104 14 22
226~ 15955 & 64 225-651E3 14 20
226-17006 12 34 226-55302 14 11
226-17104 1221 226-55401 14 10
226-17104 1223 226-56003 16 41
226-17609 6 30 226-56102 16 33
226-17708 6 24 226-56201 16 32
226-17807 6 23 226-56300 16 28
226-17506 6 17 226-56409 16 27
246-18062 6 9 226-56508 16 4
226-18060 6 1 226-56557 16 1
226-18102 6 6 226-56607 16 12
226-18201 6 42 226-56504 16 14
226-18300 6 5 226-56953 16 2
226-18458 6 2 226-57050 1§ 28
226-18557 6 3 226-57100 i8 18
226-18656 6 4 226-57150 i8 1
226-18706 6 40 226-57209 18 b
226-18805 6 31 226-57308 18 g9
226-18904 6§ 26 226-57803 2 b
226-18904 6 27 226-60609 2 4]
226-19001 20 28 226-80508 4 6
226-19100 2 11 226-88501 8 85
226-19200 w0 1 228-18009 2 B3
226-19415 20 18

276-19605 20 27

226-19803 20 25

226-19902 20 23

226-20108 20 9

226-20365 20 6

226-20454 207

226-20604 20 14

226-20702 20 8

226-20801 12 32

226-20801 20 21

226-20900 2 14

226-21056 22 28

226-21106 22 36

226-21155 2227

226-22005 23 24

226-22104 23 26

226-22351 4 31

246-22401 4 72

226-25503 2 40

226-30602 10 36

226-50055 2 4b

226-60352 2 43

226-50857 2 39

226-51202 2 b4

226-514569 249

226-51509 4 2

226-51558 4 20

226-51566 4 19

226-51608 4 45

226-51505 4 68

226-52002 16 28

226-52101 16 10

226-53059 8 79

226-53158 8 78

226-53508 8 53

226-53604 g 5l

226-53802 8 48

226-54008 14 61

226-54107 14 31

226-54206 14 5

226-54255 14 4

226-54305 14 53

226-54404 14 44

226-54503 14 48

226-54552 14 47

— 31 —





